EMERAL TECH.   No.A-3, Xiuzhou High-Tech Industrial Park, Jiaxing City, ZJ 314001  China.
    Tel.: 86-573-2790696  •  Fax: 86-573-2790698  •  www.emeraltech.com •  Email: sales@emeraltech.com . •  EH
EH250 Series      250W        High Efficiency  Half Brick
Description
The EQ250 series 24V, 48V,150V and 110V  DC-DC
converters are rated up to 250 Watts output power over a -
55° to +100°C temperature range with a 16-38 Vdc, 36-72
Vdc, 100-200Vdc,180-372 Vdc nominal input. Current

• Full enclosed, encapsulated  construction with heat
spreader for low temperature rise
• Output overcurrent and overvoltage protection
• Over Temperature protection
• Input Under voltage protection
• MTBF of 1,600,000 hours @ 50°C ( Bellcore )•
 MTBF of 1,700,000 hours @ 50°C ( Bellcore )
EH250 Series               250W         High Efficiency Half Bricks
       EMERALTECH
       Product Brief
EMERAL TECH.   No.A-3, Xiuzhou High-Tech Industrial Park, Jiaxing City, ZJ 314001  China.
    Tel.: 86-573-2790696  •  Fax: 86-573-2790698  •  www.emeraltech.com •  Email: sales@emeraltech.com . •  EH
Part Number and Selection Information
Product Number Input Voltage  Input Voltage range  Output Voltage  Max. Current/Power
E24B5M2OOB 24 18-36 5V  40A/200W
E24B12M25OB 24 18-36 12V  20.8A/250W
E24B15M25OB 24 18-36 15V  16.7A/250W
E24B24M25OB 24 18-36 24V  10.4A/250W
E24B28M25OB 24  18-36  28V  8.9A/250W
E24B36M25OB 24  18-36 36V  6.9A/250W
E24B48M25OB 24 18-36 48V 5.2A/250W
E48B5M2OOB 48 36-75 5V  40A/200W
E48B12M25OB 48 36-75 12V  20.8A/250W
E48B15M25OB 48 36-75 15V  16.7A/250W
E48B24M25OB 48 36-75 24V  10.4A/250W
E48B28M25OB 48 36-75 28V  8.9A/250W
E48B36M25OB 48 36-75 36V  6.9A/250W
E48B48M25OB 48 36-75 48V 5.2A/250W
E150B5M2OOB 150 100-200 5V  40A/200W
E150B12M25OB 150 100-200 12V  20.8A/250W
E150B15M25OB 150 100-200 15V  16.7A/250W
E150B24M25OB 150 100-200 24V  10.4A/250W
E150B28M25OB 150 100-200 28V  8.9A/250W
E150B36M25OB 150 100-200 36V  6.9A/250W
E150B48M25OB 150 100-200 48V 5.2A/250W
E300B5M2OOB 300 180-375 5V  40A/200W
E300B12M25OB 300 180-375 12V  20.8A/250W
E300B15M25OB 300 180-375 15V  16.7A/250W
E300B24M25OB 300 180-375 24V  10.4A/250W
E300B28M25OB 300 180-375 28V  8.9A/250W
E300B36M25OB 300 180-375 36V  6.9A/250W
E300B48M25OB 300 180-375 48V 5.2A/250W
Typical at Ta= +25 ºC under nominal line voltage and 75% load conditions, unless noted.
Consult factory for other output voltage configurations and optional accessories such as heatsinks and filters.
EH250 Series               250W         High Efficiency Half Bricks
       EMERALTECH